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2025 OLYMPUS RALLY

The Olympus Rally organizing committee and all our volunteers welcome you to the 2025
Olympus Rally.

Many thanks go out to Green Diamond Resource Company for their generous offering of their
amazing gravel stage roads, the City of Shelton for hosting us again for the start and Parc Expose
and The Port of Shelton for providing space for our service area.

The route has been measured with a 2002 Subaru WRX utilizing a Monit G-100 with the ABS
Sensor Interface, calibrated using the ODO check on I-5 south of Tumwater, WA.

We also want to thank Rick at Green Diamond for the road selection and for getting us 130
miles of the best rally roads in the world!

| would also like to personally thank Steve McQuaid and Ron Barker for trusting me to take on
this role for the Olympus Rally!

During this year’s Olympus Rally, you will encounter some smooth flowy parts, mixed with some
tight and technical stages. There may even be some jumps! You and your car will truly be tested.
Watch out for Dayton!

We all wish you a SAFE and FUN event!

Matt Flaisig, Clerk of Course
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2025 Olympus

TOTALS OF 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY
SS TRANSIT TOTAL %
Saturday (Section 1,2,3,4) 69.6 134.9 204.5 34%
Sunday (Sections 5, 6, 7) 56.5 57.8 114.3 49%
Regional Totals -- 11 SS 126.2 192.7 318.8 40%
National Totals -- 12 SS 132.6 211.2 343.8 39%
START (Sections 1,2,3,4) NATIONAL 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY Saturday April 12, 2025
TRANSIT TOTAL LATENESS TRANSIT FIRST CAR
Tc LOCATION SSDIST DIST DIST TIME TIME DUE
Parc Expose(Downtown Shelton) 8:00
0 MTC OUT (Downtown Shelton) 9:30
distance to next refuel (17.32) (25.91) (35.84)
1 23.87 23.87 0:45 10:15 -
SS1 Schafer 9.93 0:15 10:18 5
2 204 1197 0:15 1048 |8
$s2  Deckerville 43 7.39 0:11 1051 |7
2A  SERVICEIN 21.80 29.19 0:38 11:40
SERVICE A (Sanderson) 17.32 47.71 65.03
2B SERVICE OUT 0:20 12:00
VAN REFUEL
1 Distance to next refuel (17.32) (45.41) (62.73)
3 21.57 21.57 0:45 12:45
SS3 Schafer 2 9.93 0:15 12:48 ~
4 2.04 11.97 0:15 13:18 5
SS4  Deckerville 43 2 7.39 0:11 1321 |8
4A  REGROUPING IN 21.80 29.19 0:38 14:10 o
4B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 14:25
SERVICE B (Sanderson) 17.32 45.41 62.73
4C  SERVICE OUT 0:30 14:55
VAN REFUEL
2 Distance to next refuel (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
5 21.04 21.04 0:50 15:45 -
SS5 Andy's Wildcat 17.49 0:30 15:48 5
5A  REGROUPING IN 10.75 28.24 0:24 16:42 .g
5B  REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 16:57 o
SERVICE C (Sanderson) (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
5C  SERVICE OUT 0:30 17:27
VAN REFUEL
3 Distance to next refuel (17.49) (31.79) (49.28)
6 21.04 21.04 0:50 18:17 <
SS6 Andy's Wildcat 2 17.49 0:30 1820 |2
6A  MTCIN (Sanderson) 10.75 28.24 0:24 19:14 a
|Saturday Totals 69.62 134.90 204.52




2025 Olympus

START - (Sections 5, 6, 7)

NATIONAL 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY

Sunday April 13, 2025

TRANSIT TOTAL LATENESS TRANSIT  FIRST CAR

Tc LOCATION SS DIST DIST DIST TIME TIME DUE

Parc Expose (Service) 8:00

6B  MTC OUT (Service) 9:00

Distance to next refuel (25.03) (23.22) (48.25)
7 12.16 12.16 0:25 9:25
SS7 The Stillwater 13.03 0:22 9:28
8 5.13 18.16 0:22 10:12
SS8 Dayton 12.00 0:21 10:15
8A  REGROUPING IN 5.93 17.93 0:15 10:51
8B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 11:06

SERVICE D (Sanderson) (25.03) (23.22) (48.25)

8C  SERVICE OUT 0:30 11:36

RZ REFUEL

4 Distance to next refuel (31.50) (34.56) (66.06)

9 12.16 12.16 0:25 12:01
SS9 The Stillwater 2 13.03 0:22 12:04

10 5.13 18.16 0:22 12:48
SS10 Dayton 2 12.00 0:21 12:51

11 9.96 21.96 0:25 13:37
SS11 PowerStage 6.47 0:10 13:40
11A REGROUPING IN (Regional MTC) 7.31 13.78 0:20 14:10
11B  REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:20 14:30

SERVICE E (Sanderson) (31.50) (34.56)  (66.06)
11C SERVICE OUT 0:30 15:00

RZ REFUEL

) Distance to next refuel (6.47) (18.47) (24.94)

12 11.16 11.16 0:25 15:25
§S12 National Powerstage 6.47 0:10 15:28
12A  MTCIN (Sanderson) 7.31 13.78 0:20 15:58

Sunday Regional Totals 56.53 57.78 114.31
Sunday National Totals 63.00 76.25 139.25

Section 5

Section 6

Section 7




ROUTE BOOK SYMBOLS AND TERMINOLOGY
CAUTIONS: SINGLE: USE CAUTION OR YOU MAY BEND YOUR CAR

DOUBLE: USE CAUTION OR YOU MAY BREAK YOUR CAR

TRIPLE: USE CAUTION OR YOU MAY BREAK YOUR LIFE

BB

QUIET ZONE:  SENSITIVE AREA WHERE USE OF LOWER RPMS, LOWER SPEEDS AND LOW BEAM
HEADLIGHTS ARE REQUIRED.

EXPOSURE: DROP OFF OR CLIFF, WHEN NOTED, IS A HAZARD.
HPL: HAIR PIN LEFT

HPL: HAIR PIN RIGHT

HIGHWAY

HIGHWAY HIGHWAY SPECATORS
SPEED SIGN STOP SIGN TRAFFIC i
LIGHT

TIME STAGE : \ FLYING
CONTROL START : FINISH
END
RADIO END OF REFUELLING REFUELING
POINT CONTROL ZONE ZONE

STOP
CONTROL

i)

JUMP WATER
>0 <1 CREST/DIP D < MAYBE g ﬁ SPLASH ° T GATE
MAYBE
3
SECONDARY s
| BRIDGE ==l SIDEROAD ROAD EXPOSURE
ROAD SIGN FOR YOUR ROAD SIGN YOU DO
ROUTE NOT TAKE
OLYMPUS RD —PAB-NOTFHNISHRE—




DAN G E R i DANGER dot signs will be noted in the route book, however,
. additional dots may be put up by the ARA Safety Delegate

during recce. These areas present significant danger due to
locations of trees or other immovable objects, significant drops,
or other elements that present elevated risks to the
competitors. These areas are almost always combined with
significant changes of pace; such as a very fast section
followed by an unseen slow corner. The intention is not to mark
every area of risk, but to give visual representation to a corner
to pay particular attention to when on recce and competing.

Following the lead from the FIA, three countdown boards will be placed on the right side of
the road between the flying finish and STOP control. The boards will serve as a confirmation
or reminder that the competition portion of the stage is complete and to slow the car and
prepare to stop at the STOP control.

Examples of route signage:

1. Arrow with instruction number.
2. Arrow with instruction number with radio location at the next junction you will find a radio.
3. Arrow with instruction number and caution! Use caution here.




TIME TO COMPLETE

TRANSIT/STAGE _\ /— LENGTH

TRANSIT/STAGE

FROM TC Distance \ “~ Miles Page | 6 |
TOTC Bogey Time N Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
CONTROL SYMBOLS AND
INSTRUCTION OTHER EXPLANATORY
1 |0.00}0.00 D'AGRiMS INFORMATION 0.00
P INSTRUCTION
NUMBER
2000 | 0.00 0.00
ACCUMULATIVE
| MieAcE
3 0.0671 0.00 0.00
INCREMENTAL
MILEAGE
4 0.00 0.66 0.00
DECLINING
MILEAGE =~ ™~
5 0.00 | 0.00 ©.00
0.00 | 0.00 0.00

Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TCO DOWNTOWN SHELTON TO Distance 23.87 Miles Page| 9 |
TC1 SHAFER Bogey Time __ 45 Minutes Decline Distance
INSTR. # 2o Tulip Information Deante
TCO
— DOWNTOWN SHELTON
G G ON CO
1 100.00(00.00 RIGHT THEN RIGHT ON SPE;A 23.87
. i %
RIGHT
ON SEVENTH THEN LEFT
ON RAILROAD AVE.
2 0.33]0.33 H RAILRC 23.54
3 |o098|065 ] L 22.89
SPEED
LIMIT
4 1210112 . 45 21.77
DAYTON-ARPORTRD-
5 7.22 | 5.12 TN 16.65
35
—HIGHLAND-RD—
SPEED BECOMES 45
6 |7.74]052 X AT 87 16.13

Distance to next Instr. 1.92




2025 Olympus Rally

TCO DOWNTOWN SHELTON TO Distance 23.87 Miles Page] 10 |
TC1 SCHAFER Bogey Time 45 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
EAMP-+-SHOP-
SHMPSONNDUSTRIAEPARK
7 9.66 | 1.92 = 14.21
NAHWATZEL LODGE AHEAD
NICE PLACE
8 12.28] 2.62 SPEED 11.59
LIMIT
35
SPEED
9 |13.38] 1.10 i 45 10.49
SPEED
10 |16.55| 3.17 i 30 7.32
MATLOCK MALL JUNCTION
11 16.76| 0.21 7.11
SPEED
12 116.93]| 0.17 ’ 2”% 6.94
Distance to next Instr._0.80




2025 Olympus Rally

Page| 11|

TCO DOWNTOWN SHELTON TO Distance 23.87 Miles
TC1 SCHAFER Bogey Time 45 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
KEEP RIGHT
13 17.73] 0.80 7 6.14
SPEED
LIMIT
14 |21.05] 3.32 ! 35 2.82
GRAYS HIANRBOR Co.
RIGHT ONTO
’ KELLY RD
15 |22.22] 1.17 SPEED 1.65
25
LEFT
ONTO GRAVEL
16 123.14] 0.92 0.73
RIGHT ONTO
HAUL RD
17 123.26] 0.12 0.61
LEFT
— THRU GATE
18 123.65| 0.39 ¢ uP 0.22
Distance to next Instr._0.22




2025 Olympus Rally

TCO DOWNTOWN SHELTON TO Distance 23.87 Miles Page|12|
TC1 SCHAFER Bogey Time 45 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance
TC 1.2
SCHAFER
19 23.87| .22 ¢ 0.00

Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance _9.93 Miles Page |14 |
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
TC 24
SCHAFER
START
1 0.00 | 0.29 @ 10.25
CAUTION!
HPL
2 0241 0.24 LARGE HOLE DONT CUT 10.01
POSSIBLE WATER CROSSINGS
3 0.70 | 0.46 9.55
RIGHT
ROUGH
4 0.92 | 0.22 9.33
DANGER!
DANGER! SPEED CHANGE
5 1.06 | 0.14 ‘ LARGE TREE 9.19
|
Distance to next Instr._0.11




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance _9.93 Miles Page [15]
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # s
T o Tulip Information Distance
CREST
6 1.17 | 0.11 > K 9.08
KEEP LEFT
INTO
V4 1.33 | 0.16 KEEP RIGHT 8.92
% DANGER!
DANGER! BLIND CREST
20 7 PACE CHANGE UNPROTECTED _ 17
8 8 O 5 STUMP AND TREES | 8
KEEP RIGHT |
DANGER!
DANGER! PACE CHANGE
0 244 1 0.36 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 781
ACUTE RIGHT
10 |2.81]0.37 7 44
LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
Distance to next Instr. 1.14




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance _9.93 Miles Page [16 |
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # .
T o Tulip Information Distance
LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
% DANGERI DANGER!
PACE CHANGE
11 3951|114 . UNPROTECTED TREE 6.30
CREST
12 |4.42]0.47 P 5.83
YT;
CAUTION!
SHARP HUMP DROPS
13 4.49 | 0.07 LEFT INTO 5.79
HPR
| EXPOSURE LEFT
HPL, HUMP OVER
OLD RXR GRADE
14 469 | 0.20 5.56
LEFT
15 5.36 | 0.67 4.89
Distance to next Instr. 1.04




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance 9.93 Miles Page |17 |
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
HARD TO SEE
LEFT
16 |6.40| 1.04 @ 3.85
KEEP RIGHT
17 6.86 | 0.46 3.39
KEEP LEFT
18 7.06 | 0.20 3.19
DANGER! DANGER!
PACE CHANGE
19 766 | 0.60 . UNPROTECTED TREE 2 59
% DANLER, DANGER!
' PACE CHANGE
20 |7.76|0.10 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREE 2 49
CREST,
21 7.91 | 0.15 A ROAD DROPS 2.34
v
Distance to next Instr._0.19




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance _9.93 Miles Page |18 |
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
CREST,
ROAD DROPS INTO
22 8.10 | 0.19 90 R INTO HPL 2.15
CREST
23 8.61 | 0.51 1.64
ROAD DROPS
TO 90 LEFT
24 8.70 | 0.09 1.55
HPR TIGHTENS
INTO
25 8.92 | 0.22 HPL 1.33
ROAD DROPS
TO 90 RIGHT
206 9.29 | 0.37 0.96
ACUTE LEFT
Distance to next Instr._0.19




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 1,3 SCHAFER Distance 9.93 Miles Page |19 [
STOP 1,3 Bogey Time _ 15  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline

INSTR. # g Tulip Information Distance

FLYING FINISH
28 |9.93]0.19 2 0.32
STOP
°
29 10.25] 0.32 0.00

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 1,3 TRANSIT SCHAFER TO Distance _2.04 Miles Page | 20
TC 2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Bogey Time __15 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # g Tulip Information Distance
STOP 2,4
ZERO ODO
1 0.00 | 0.00 2.04
SQUARE RIGHT
THEN STRAIGHT
2 0.25 ] 0.25 1.79
THRU GATE
T ° SPEED RIGHT ONTO
LIMIT KELLY RD
3 0.66 | 0.41 25| MILEAGE AT GATE 1.38
’ RIGHT AT STOP
SPEED
4 117 051 LIMIT 087
LEFT
6700 RD
5 |190]073| |, ! THRUGATE 0.14
TC 2,4
DECKERVILLE 43
6 2.0410.14 o . 0.00
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Distance _7.39 Miles Page |22
STOP 2,4 Bogey Time __ 11 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # _
T o Tulip Information Distance

TC 2,4
DECKERVILLE 43

0.00 | 0.00 o

START

@ 7.63

1 0.00 | 0.13

HPR
3 0.78 | 0.33 ﬂ 6.85

KEEP RIGHT
MILEAGE AT JUNCTION

4 0.93 ] 0.15 6.70

f‘
LEFT
2 0.45 1 0.45 7.18

DANGER!
]
é SRR SPEED CHANGE
1. i UNPROTECTED TREE ON .
5 031010 OUTSIDE 6.60
I LEFT AT JUNCTION

Distance to next Instr. 0.44




2025 Olympus Rally

TC2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Distance 7.39 Miles Page |23
STOP 2,4 Bogey Time __ 11 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
KEEP LEFT
) 147 | 0.44 6.16
KEEP LEFT
V4 1.88 | 0.41 5.75
KEEP LEFT
THEN
90 RIGHT
8 2.08 | 0.20 @214 5.55
OVER CREST
A KEEP LEFT
9] 2.34 | 0.26 J 5.29
KEEP LEFT
10 2.70 | 0.36 4.93
W DANGER!
DANGER! PACE CHANGE
WITH SEVERAL
11 2.85 1 0.15 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 4.78
|
Distance to next Instr. 0.22




2025 Olympus Rally

TC2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Distance 7.39 Miles Page |24
STOP 2,4 Bogey Time __ 11 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [y Tulip Information Distance
LEFT
12 3.07 | 0.22 4.56
% DANGER!
DANGER! BIG PACE CHANGE
13 3321025 UNPROTECTED TREES 4.31
‘ KEEP RIGHT AT 3.41
STRAIGHT OVER CREST
MIDPOINT RADIO
14 | 4.20]0.88 >f< @ 3.43
CAUTION
OVER CREST
> RIGHT
15 4.25 1 0.05 y EXPOSURE ON LEFT 3.38
>
LEFT
16 4.47 | 0.22 3.16
A
ROAD DROPS
v HPR
17 4.66 | 0.19 2.97

Distance to next Instr. 0.26




2025 Olympus Rally

TC2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Distance _7.39 Miles Page |25
STOP 2,4 Bogey Time __ 11 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
90 LEFT INTO
90 RIGHT
18 492 | 0.26 % SPECTATORS @ 2.71
STRAIGHT
19 582 | 0.90 1.81
STRAIGHT
OUT OF TREES
20 6.48 | 0.66 1.15
KEEP LEFT
21 6.57 | 0.09 i‘ @ 1.06
3 CAUTION!
5 RIGHT WITH EXPOSURE
22 6.69 | 0.12 @ 0.94
CREST
KEEP LEFT
23 7.00 | 0.31 N 0.63

Distance to next Instr. 0.39




2025 Olympus Rally

TC2,4 DECKERVILLE 43 Distance _7.39 Miles Page |26
STOP 2,4 Bogey Time __ 11 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # .

T o Tulip Information Distance

FLYING FINISH

>R CREST AFTER
24 7.39 1 0.39 JUNCTION 0.24

STOP 2,4
T ° JUNCTION BEFORE GATE

25 |7.63]0.24 ZERO ODO 0.00

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 2,4 TRANSIT DECKERVILLE TO Distance 21.80 Miles Page 27
TC 2B,4B SERVICE Bogey Time _ 38 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # s
T o Tulip Information Distance
T o 4 5 ZERO ODO
O O LEFT ONTO 21
1 O O O O [ MATLOCK-BRADY RD 80
SPECTATOR ENTRANCE
ON THE LEFT
2 0.60 | 0.60 21.20
LOGGER MEMORIAL TREE
3 |155]0095 & 20.25
SCHOOL ZONE AHEAD
4 300 | 2.44 BE AWARE DURING RECCE 17.81
) ) ? 20 MPH WHEN LIGHTS )
FLASHING
SCHOOL ZONE
20 MPH
5 408 009 f WHEN LIGHT FLASHING 1772
SPEED
LIMIT
6 |4.43]0.35 ' 45 17.37
Distance to next Instr. 2.06




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 4 TRANSIT DECKERVILLE TO Distance 21.80 Miles Page |28
TC 4B SERVICE Bogey Time __ 38 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # g Tulip Information Distance
STRAIGHT
V4 6.49 | 2.06 “DECKERVILLERD— 15.31
MATLOCK MALL JUNCTION
8 7.2510.76 RIGHT  [SFEEDI 114,55
30
SPEED
LIMIT
9) 7.46 | 0.21 ’ 45 14.34
SPEED
LIMIT
10 |10.61] 3.15 ]? 35 11.19
SPEED
LIMIT
11 |11.85|1.24 ’ 45 9.95
“WHHGHEANBRE-
? SPEED
12 116.23| 4.38 LIMIT 557
35
Distance to next Instr._0.50




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 4 TRANSIT DECKERVILLE TO Distance 21.80 Miles Page |29
TC 4B SERVICE Bogey Time 38 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # .
T o Tulip Information Distance
LEFT ONTO
DAYTON AIRPORT RD
13 16.73| 0.50 SPEED 5.07
LIMIT
STRAIGHT
14 19.80| 3.07 2.00
RIGHT SANDERSON FIELD
= W SANDERSON WAY
15 120.88| 1.08 SPEED 0.92
LIMIT
RIGHT INTO SERVICE
— ENTRANCE
16 21.51| .63 o THRU GATE 0.29
FIRST TIME HERE
SERVICE IN
[ ]
17 21.80(0.29 SECOND TIME HERE 0.00
REGROUP IN
FIRST TIME HERE AFTER
SERVICE GO TO PG. 31
SECOND TIME HERE AFTER
SERVICE GO TO PG. 35
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC2C | TRANSIT SERVICE TO SCHAFER Distance 21.57 Miles Page [31
TC3 Bogey Time _ 45  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
TC 2C
SERVICE OUT
1 0.00 | 0.00 SPEED| ZERO ODO AT GATE 21.57
25
STRAIGHT
2 0.20 | 0.20 ’ 21.37
’ LEFT
3 |0.40]0.20 TN 21.17
45
RIGHT
SHELTON-MATLOCK RD
4 499 | 4.59 ’ SPEED 16.58
LIMIT
35
—HHGHHAND-RE—
5 5.48 | 0.49 ‘I 16.09
SPEED CHANGE
6 5.56 | 0.08 ' SPEED 16.01
45

Distance to next Instr. 1.80




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 2C TRANSIT SERVICE TO SCHAFER Distance 21.57 Miles Page_ [ 32
TC3 Bogey Time _ 45  Minutes Decline Distance
Dist . . i
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Deante
CAMP-1TSHOP-
SIMPSONINDUSTRIAEPARK
V4 7.36 | 1.80 14.21
NAHWATZEL LODGE AHEAD
NICE PLACE
8 9.94 | 2.58 SPEED 11.63
35
SPEED
O ]11.03] 1.09 ' ng 10.54
SPEED
10 |14.27| 3.24 ' 5’“6 7.30
MATLOCK MALL JUNCTION
11 |14.48]0.21 7.09
SPEED
12 |14.64| 0.16 ' 45 6.93

Distance to next Instr. 0.79




2025 Olympus Rally

TC2C | TRANSIT SERVICE TO SCHAFER Distance 21.57 Miles Page [ 33
TC3 Bogey Time _ 45  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
KEEP RIGHT
13 15.43| 0.79 7 6.14
SPEED
LIMIT
14 |18.75] 3.32 ! 35 2.82
GRAYS H,IANRBOR CO.
RIGHT ONTO
’ KELLY RD
15 [19.93]| 1.18 SPEED 1.64
25
LEFT
ONTO GRAVEL
16 120.86| 0.93 0.71
RIGHT ONTO
HAUL RD
17 120.98] 0.12 0.59
LEFT
— THRU GATE
18 121.36] 0.38 ¢ 0.21
Distance to next Instr._0.21




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 2C TRANSIT SERVICE TO SCHAFER Distance 21.57 Miles Page_| 34 |
TC 3 Bogey Time _ 45 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # s
T o Tulip Information Distance
TC 1,2
SCHAFER
19 0.00

21.57] 0.21 .

GO TO PAGE 13

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 4C,5C | TRANSIT SERVICE TO ANDY'S Distance 21.04 Miles Page |35
TC 5,6 WILDCAT Bogey Time _ 50  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
TC 8B
SERVICE OUT
1 0.00 | 0.00 SPEED| ZERO ODO AT GATE 21.04
25
STRAIGHT
2 0.20 | 0.20 ’ 20.84
’ LEFT
3 10.40|0.20 TN 20.64
45
RIGHT
SHELTON-MATLOCK RD
4 499 | 4.59 ’ SPEED 16.05
LIMIT
35
LEFT ONTO
HIGHLAND RD
5 5.48 | 0.49 SPEED 15.56
LIMIT
35
SPEED
LIMIT
6 9.10 | 3.62 ' 45 11.94
Distance to next Instr._2.14




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 4C,5C | TRANSIT SERVICE TO ANDY'S Distance 21.04 Miles Page | 36
TC 5,6 WILDCAT Bogey Time _ 50  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [y Tulip Information Distance
STILLWATER FINISH
V4 11.24] 2.14 9.80
t CLOGUALLUM RO
8 13.46| 2.22 SPEED 7.58
LIMIT
35
KEEP LEFT
SATSOP CLOQUALLUM RD
9 14.64] 1.18 SPEED 6.40
LIMIT
45
OVER BRIDGE
LEFT TURN AHEAD
10 [17.15| 2.51 )| 1 3.89
° LEFT THRU GATE
11 |[17.25] 0.10 /1 3.79
KEEP LEFT AT Y
12 17.98] 0.73 3.06

Distance to next Instr. 0.50




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 4C,5C TRANSIT SERVICE TO ANDY'S Distance 21.04 Miles Page |37
TC 5,6 WILDCAT Bogey Time _ 50  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
STUMP LAKE
13 118.48] 0.50 2.56
THRU GATE
14 118.78] 0.30 2.26
KEEP LEFT
15 119.49| 0.71 1.55
LEFT GO UP
OLD START
16 120.06| 0.57 0.98
TC 4C,5C
WILDCAT
17 121.04] 0.98 .: 0.00
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page [39 |
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
TC5,6
WILDCAT
0.00 | 0.00 °
START
1 0.00 | 0.13 i @ 17.91
& oman 00
2 0.38 | 0.38 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 17.53
RIGHT
3 0.51] 0.13 17.40
T CAUTION
f\‘ HPL
4 1.17 | 0.66 @ EXPOSURE 16.74
KEEP RIGHT
5 1.45 | 0.28 16.46
Distance to next Instr._0.14




2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page |40 |
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
ACUTE RIGHT
6 1.59 ] 0.14 @ 16.32
iy, CAUTION!
! TIGHTENS LEFT
7 1.76 | 0.17 ®SMALLEXPOSURE 16.15
HPL
8 |257|081 n 15.34
STRAIGHT
9] 2.78 | 0.21 15.13
HPR
10 |3.10]0.32 [\ 14.81
HPR
11 | 352042 [\ 14.39

Distance to next Instr. 0.15




2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page |41 |
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time __ 30 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance

HPL

12 13.671]0.15 14.24

DANGER!
SMALL PACE CHANGE

TREES ON 13 87
DOWNSLOPE )

DANGER!

13 |4.04]0.37

STRAIGHT

: 13.69

15 |4.22]10.12

HPL

16 | 4.85]0.63 13.06

TIGHTENS
RIGHT

17 5.75 1 0.90 12.13

HPR
INTO
14 |4.10] 0.06 m HPL 13.81

Distance to next Instr. 0.12




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page |42|
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
DANGER!
DANGER!  oyER CREST INTO
PACE CHANGE WITH
18 5.8710.12 UNPROTECTED TREES 12.04
90 LEFT
INTO
19 5.98 | 0.11 @ 90 RIGHT 11.93
KEEP RIGHT
20 6.11 | 0.13 11.80
CAUTION!
RIGHT
INTO
21 6.22 | 0.11 @ EET 11.69
KEEP LEFT
OVER CREST
22 6.57 | 0.35 11.34
CAUTION!
HPR
23 6.63 | 0.06 @ DOWNHILL 11.28
Distance to next Instr. 0.13




2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page | 43 ]|
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
CAUTION!
HPR
24 |6.76]0.13 [\ @ 11.15
CAUTION!
RIGHT
25 7.07 | 0.31 l @ 10.84
RIGHT
v 4 OVER CREST
20 7.31 1 0.24 K 10.60
XY DANGER!
== DANGER! BIG PACE CHANGE
r ) OVER CREST
27 7.68 1 0.37 < ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 10.23
LEFT
28 8.08 | 0.40 T 9.83
HPL
STEEP DOWN HILL
29 |8.22]0.14 n 9.69

Distance to next Instr. 0.05




2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page | 44 |
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time __ 30 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance

BEGIN VIRTUAL CHICANE

30 |8.27]0.05 ¢ 9.64

END VIRTUAL CHICANE
4 4 AT WOOD PLANK
31 |8.35]0.08 BRIDGE 9.56

; OVERCREST
90 LEFT
32 8.76 | 0.35 9.21
>R

CAUTION!
T RIGHT AT
33 9.02 | 0.32 @ JUNCTION @ 8.89

DANGER!
PACE CHANGE WITH
UNPROTECTED TREES 8.49

34 |9.42 | 0.40

DANGER!
PACE CHANGE WITH
UNPROTECTED TREES 7.75

35 |10.16| 0.74

Distance to next Instr. 0.25




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page |45|
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time __ 30 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . Decline
INSTR. # s
Accum. Incrm. Informatlon Distance
KEEP LEFT
306 10.41] 0.25 @ 7.50
SPECTATORS!

37 |11.77| 1.36

CHICANE DELTA

w &

HPL
38 [12.01]0.27 5.90
KEEP LEFT

39 [12.88] 0.87 5.03
CHICANE DELTA

40 ]13.53| 0.65 @ 4.38
KEEP RIGHT

41 |14.11| 0.58 3.80

®

Distance to next Instr. 0.60




2025 Olympus Rally

TC5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page_| 46 |
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
DANGER!
DANGER! PACE CHANGE
42 14.711 0.60 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 3.20
CAUTION!
KEEP RIGHT
43 14.94] 0.23 @ KEEP LEFT 2.97
LEFT
GO UP
44 15.10| 0.16 2.81
LEFT
WITH EXPOSURE
45 15.57] 0.47 2.34
RIGHT
406 16.20| 0.63 1.71
STRAIGHT
AND KEEP LEFT
47 16.99| 0.79 @ 0.92
Distance to next Instr._0.24




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 5,6 ANDY'S WILDCAT Distance 17.49 Miles Page |47|
STOP 5,6 Bogey Time _ 30  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [y Tulip Information Distance
CAUTION
HPL
48 117.23] 0.24 @ 0.68
FLYING FINISH
49 [17.49] 0.26 : 0.42
STOP 5,6
[ J
50 0.00

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 5,6 | TRANSIT ANDY'S WILDCAT TO Distance 10.75 Miles Page | 48 |
TC 5A,6A SERVICE Bogey Time _ 24 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance
° STOP 5.6
. SLTS;ETD ZERO ODO
o @ ROAD EDGE
1 0.00 | 0.00 45 RIGHT ONTO 10.75
CLOQUALLUM RD
VISIBILITY LIMITED
LEFT ONTO
SPEED| SHELTON VALLEY RD
2 3.00 | 3.00 S5 7.75
RIGHT ONTO
sL!TE”ETD DEEGAN RD
3 419 1| 1.19 35 6.56
STOP
¢ RIGHT ONTO
4 6.87 | 2.68 SHELTON MATLOCK RD 3.88
LEFT ONTO
SPEED| HWY 101N
5 7.0510.18 gM('T) 3.70
KEEP LEFT ON HWY 101
6 8381 1.33 SPEED CHANGE AHEAD 2 37

Distance to next Instr. 0.34




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 5,6 TRANSIT ANDY'S WILDCAT TO Distance 10.75 Miles Page |49
TC 5A,6A SERVICE Bogey Time _ 24  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # .
YT Er— Tulip Information Distance
SPEED CHANGE
SPEED
7 8.72 | 0.34 ' LIMIT 2.03
LEFT ONTO
SANDERSON WAY
8 10.05] 1.33 s 0.70
LOTS OF CROSS RDS
KEEP STRAIGHT
SLIGHT RIGHT
O |10.14| 0.09 TR 0.61
KEEP STRAIGHT
LEFT THRU GATE
—e
10 10.441| 0.30 ° 0.31
TC 5A
AND
[ ]
11 10.75] 0.31 6AMTC IN 0.00
AFTER SERVICE C GO TO PAGE 35
SECOND TIME ITS THE END OF
DAY 1
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus

START - (Sections 5, 6, 7)

NATIONAL 2025 OLYMPUS RALLY

Sunday April 13, 2025

TC LOCATION SS DIST TRANSIT TOTAL LATENESS TRANSIT  FIRST CAR
DIST DIST TIME TIME DUE
Parc Expose (Service) 8:00
6B  MTC OUT (Service) 9:00
Distance to next refuel (25.03) (23.22) (48.25)

7 12.16 12.16 0:25 9:25
SS7 The Stillwater 13.03 0:22 9:28

8 5.13 18.16 0:22 10:12
SS8 Dayton 12.00 0:21 10:15

8A  REGROUPING IN 5.93 17.93 0:15 10:51

8B REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:15 11:06

SERVICE D (Sanderson) (25.03)  (23.22)  (48.25)

8C  SERVICE OUT 0:30 11:36

RZ REFUEL

4 Distance to next refuel (31.50) (34.56) (66.06)

9 12.16 12.16 0:25 12:01
SS9 The Stillwater 2 13.03 0:22 12:04

10 5.13 18.16 0:22 12:48
SS10 Dayton 2 12.00 0:21 12:51

11 9.96 21.96 0:25 13:37
SS11 PowerStage 6.47 0:10 13:40
11A REGROUPING IN (Regional MTC) 7.31 13.78 0:20 14:10
11B  REGROUPING OUT - SERVICE IN 0:20 14:30

SERVICE E (Sanderson) (31.50) (34.56) (66.06)

11C SERVICE OUT 0:30 15:00

RZ REFUEL

5 Distance to next refuel (6.47) (18.47) (24.94)

12 11.16 11.16 0:25 15:25
SS12 National Powerstage 6.47 0:10 15:28
12A°  MTCIN (Sanderson) 7.31 13.78 0:20 15:58

Sunday Regional Totals 56.53 57.78 114.31
Sunday National Totals 63.00 76.25 139.25

Section 5

Section 6

Section 7

51




/\
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC 6B,RZ4 TRANSIT SERVICE TO THE Distance 12.16 Miles Page| 93
TC,7,9 STILLWATER Bogey Time _ 25  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
TC 6C, 7C
SERVICE OUT
1 0.00 | 0.00 SLITBE’"ETD ZERO ODO AT GATE 12.16
25
STRAIGHT
2 0.20 | 0.20 ’ 11.96
’ LEFT
3 ]0.40|0.20 TN 11.76
45
RIGHT
SHELTON-MATLOCK RD
4 499 | 4.59 ’ SPEED 7.17
LIMIT
35
=EGHLAND RD
?
5 |5.48]0.49 LT 6.68
45
—CAMP-1+SHOP—
SHAPSONNDUSTRIAL PARK
=]
6 7.36 | 1.88 4.80
Distance to next Instr._2.58




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 6B,8C TRANSIT SERVICE TO THE Distance 12.16 Miles Page| 94
TC,7,9 STILLWATER Bogey Time _ 25  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
? SPEED
LIMIT
V4 9.94 | 2.58 35 2.22
LEFT TURN AHEAD CAN SNEAK
U]
8 |11.03] 1.09 ' SEEER 1.13
° LEFT THRU GATE
Ne
9] 11.09| 0.06 1.07
TC7,9
A THE STILLWATER
10 12.16| 1.07 0.00
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance _13.03 Miles Page_| 56 [
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time __ 22 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
TC 7,8
THE STILLWATER
START
1 0.00 | 0.23 o @ 13.36
CAUTION
90 LEFT
2 0.74 | 0.74 @ 12.62
STRAIGHT
3 0.92 ] 0.18 @ 12.44
LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Distance to next Instr. 1.20




2025 Olympus Rally

TC7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance 13.03 Miles Page |57|
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time _ 22 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline

INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance

OVER CULVERT
LEFT

4 2.12 1 1.20 11.24

CAUTION!
SQUARE RIGHT

: 10.90

5 2.46 | 0.34

RIGHT
ROUGH

6 2.99 | 0.53 10.37

RIGHT

8 3.73 1 0.43 9.63

BUMP
o/ 3.30 | 0.31 >g< 10.06

ACUTE LEFT
ROUGH

9] 3.80 | 0.07 9.56

Distance to next Instr. 1.05




2025 Olympus Rally

TC7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance _13.03 Miles Page_| D8
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time __ 22 __ Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
t DANGER!
DANGER! CHICANE DELTA
- BIG PACE CHANGE STUMP
10 4.85 | 1.05 i D | UNPROTECTED 8.51
COULD BE SLIPPY
ROUGH EXIT
STRAIGHT
11 5.07 | 0.22 8.29
DANGER!
CHICANE DELTA
BIG PACE CHANGE TREES
12 5.37 1 0.30 UNPROTECTED 7.99
ROUGH EXIT
LEFT
13 5.57 1 0.20 @ 7.79
JUMP
14 5.70 1 0.13 (> L] 7.66
LEFT
15 6.36 | 0.66 7.00
Distance to next Instr._0.61




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance 13.03 Miles Page |i|
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time __ 22 __ Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # g Tulip Information Distance
KEEP RIGHT
16 6.97 | 0.61 6.39
CAUTION
][ BRIDGE ROUGH
17 7.3110.34 @ 6.05
STRAIGHT
18 8.30 | 0.99 5.06
CAUTION
BRIDGE ROUGH
19 8.46 | 0.16 ] [ @ 4.90
STRAIGHT
20 8.75 | 0.29 @ 4.61
KEEP RIGHT
21 9.13 1 0.38 @ 4.23
Distance to next Instr._0.69




2025 Olympus Rally

TC7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance _13.03 Miles Page_| 60 [
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time __ 22 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
CAUTION!
& CONCRETE BRIDGE
22 |9.82|0.69 \ @ 00 RIGHT UP @ 3.54
CAUTION!
90 RIGHT
—t OVER WOOD PLANK BRIDGE
23 [10.13] 0.31 — 00D PLANK 3.23
STRAIGHT
24 110.69| 0.56 2.67
% DANGER!
DANGERI PACE CHANGE
WITH TREES
25 |10.75] 0.06 ‘ WITH TREES | 2.61
COULD BE SLICK
SPECTATOR
) CHICANE DELTA
26 [10.80] 0.05 )\<[ % @ 3.56
RIGHT
27 11.51] 0.71 @ 1.85
Distance to next Instr._0.83




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 7,9 THE STILLWATER Distance 13.03 Miles Page |61|
STOP 7.9 Bogey Time _ 22  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [y Tulip Information Distance
$ DANGER! DANGER
PACE CHANGE
ANGLED BIG TREE
28 [12.34] 0.83 ‘ GLED BIG TR 1.02
OVER CREST
FLYING FINISH
29 13.03| 0.69 R 0.33
D q
— CAUTION!
Y RIGHT OVER
STEEL GUARD
30 13.31] 0.28 @ AL BRIDGE 0.05
STOP 7,8
[ ]
31 13.36| 0.05 0.00

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 7,9 | TRANSIT THE STILLWATER TO Distance 5.13 Miles Page_| 62 |
TC 8,10 DAYTON Bogey Time _ 22  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
STOP 7,9
1‘ ZERO ODO
1 0.00 | 0.00 5.13
STRAIGHT
2 0.31] 0.31 4.82
LEFT AT DELTA
3 0.76 | 0.45 4.37
STRAIGHT
4 0.91 1] 0.15 4.22
STRAIGHT
5 1.14 | 0.23 3.99
90 RIGHT
KEEP STRAIGHT
) 1.8710.73 3.26

Distance to next Instr. 0.32




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 7,9 TRANSIT THE STILLWATER TO Distance _5.13 Miles Page_ | 63 |
TC 8,10 DAYTON Bogey Time 22 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance - Decline
INSTR. # :
YT Er— Tulip Information Distance
90 LEFT
STRAIGHT
V4 2.19 ] 0.32 2.94
THRU GATE
LEFT ONTO HIGHLAND RD
8 243 | 0.24 SPEED 2.70
LIMIT
SPEED CHANGE
SPEED
9 |455|212 ! LT 0.58
RIGHT THRU GATE
—e
4. 2 L RD ON LEFT SPECTATOR _
10 8010.25 ENTRANCE 0.33
TC 8,10
DAYTON
11 |5.13]0.33 2 0.00
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page | 65
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . - Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
TC 8,10
DAYTON
0.00 | 0.00 :
START
ZERO ODO
1 0.00 | .09 C @ 12.24
KEEP RIGHT
2 0.55 | 0.55 @ 11.69
L CAUTION
6,_\ 90 LEFT OVER
3 0.76 | 0.21 WOOD PLANK BRIDGE 11.48
KEEP LEFT
4 1.69 | 0.93 @ 10.55
KEEP LEFT
GOING UP!
5 2.06 | 0.37 10.18

Distance to next Instr. 0.20




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page_| 66
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
TIGHTENS RIGHT
0 2.26 | 0.20 9.98
KEEP RIGHT
OVER CREST
7 |239]0.13 >y @ 9.85
w BIG PACE CHANGE TREES
DANGER! UNPROTECTED
8 3.03 | 0.64 ‘ 9.21
LEFT
O 3.25 | 0.22 i 8.99
HPL
10 3.59 | 0.34 8.65
CAUTION
KEEP RIGHT BUT GOES
SLIGHT LEFT
11 3.76 | 0.17 @ NARROW @ 8.48
Distance to next Instr._0.43




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page_| 67
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
HPL
12 419 |1 0.43 8.05
RIGHT TIGHTENS
13 451 | 0.32 @ 7.73
RIGHT
14 5.16 | 0.65 7.08
w PACE CHANGE TREE ON
DANGER! OUTSIDE ON A DOWNSLOPE
15 533 | 0.17 [ ‘ UNPROTECTED 6.91
ACUTE RIGHT
16 6.14 | 0.81 6.10
KEEP LEFT
17 6.40 | 0.82 5.84
Distance to next Instr._0.68




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page | 68
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
KEEP LEFT
18 7.08 | 0.68 5.16
HPL
19 7.19 | 0.11 GOING UP! 5.05
STEEP!
KEEP LEFT
20 7.36 | 0.17 4.88
§ Lol CHARQE%%RF!’ACE
21 7791 043 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 4 .45
TIGHTENS RIGHT
22 |8.46]0.67 [.. 3.78
CAUTION!
HPL
23 9.06 | 0.60 3.18

O ®

Distance to next Instr. 0.99




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page |69
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
KEEP LEFT
24 110.05| 0.99 @ 2.19
KEEP RIGHT
25 110.78]| 0.73 1.46
STRAIGHT
20 [11.16] 0.38 1.08
DANGER!
DANGER! - ANGE OF PACE
27 11.501 0.34 ‘ UNPROTECTED TREES 0.74
OVER CREST
KEEP RIGHT
28 [11.72] 0.22 > < 0.52
FLYING FINISH
29 112.00| 0.28 ¢ 0.24
Distance to next Instr._0.24




2025 Olympus Rally

TC 8,10 DAYTON Distance 12.00 Miles Page | 70|
STOP 8,10 Bogey Time _ 21 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # s
T o Tulip Information Distance
STOP 8,10
30 12.24| 0.24 S AT #1 TREE 0.00

FIRST TIME HERE GO TO NEXT
PAGE

SECOND TIME HERE GO TO
PAGE 74

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 8 TRANSIT DAYTON TO SERVICE Distance 5.93 Miles Page |71
TC 8A Bogey Time __ 15 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
STOP 8
° ZERO ODO
1 0.00 | 0.00 5.93
RIGHT ONTO
SHELTON MATLOCK RD
2 0.17 | 0.17 SPEED 5.76
LIMIT
45
SPEED CHANGE
3 178|161 ' LM 4.15
35
LEFT ONTO
= HWY 101 N
4 2.23 ] 0.45 LIMIT 3.70
KEEP LEFT ON HWY 101
5 356 133 SPEED CHANGE AHEAD 237
SPEED CHANGE
SPEED
6 3.9010.34 ' LIMIT 2.03
45

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 8 TRANSIT DAYTON TO SERVICE Distance 5.93 Miles Page_| 72
TC 8A Bogey Time __ 15 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # s
T o Tulip Information Distance
LEFT ONTO
SANDERSON WAY
V4 526 | 1.33 0.70
LOTS OF CROSS RDS
KEEP STRAIGHT
8 5351 0.09 SLIGHT RIGHT 0.61
' ' AND '
KEEP STRAIGHT
LEFT THRU GATE
—e
9] 566 | 0.31 e 0.30
TC 8A
10 596 | 0.30 ¢ 0.00
AFTER SERVICE D
GO TO PAGE 53
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 10 TRANSIT DAYTON TO Distance 9.96 Miles Page | 74
TC 11 POWERSTAGE Bogey Time 25 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance
STOP 10
. ZERO ODO
1 0.00 | 0.00 9.96
LEFT ONTO
SHELTON MATLOCK RD
2 0.17 | 0.17 SPEED 9.79
LIMIT

3 0.31]0.14 9.65

STRAIGHT
—THHSHEAND-RD-

5 4.20 | 0.50 5.76

SPEED CHANGE

SPEED

LIMIT 5.61
45

§) 4.35 | 0.15

]o
STRAIGHT
? SPEED CHANGE
4 3.70 | 3.39 SPEED 6.26
LIMIT
35
]?

Distance to next Instr. 1.81




2024 Olympus Rally

STOP 10 TRANSIT DAYTON TO Distance 9.96 Miles Page |75
TC 11 POWERSTAGE Bogey Time 25 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # .
YT Er— Tulip Information Distance
STRAIGHT
HANKS TAKERD—
=
V4 6.16 | 1.81 3.80
OVER CREST
TRUCK CROSSING
8 |7.24]1.08 >0 RIGHT AHEAD 2.72
RIGHT ON GRAVEL
=]
O 7.39 | 0.15 2.57
@
—e LEFTATT
THRU GATE
7.4 . 2.4
10 8 10.09 STAY ON WIDE MAIN LINE 8
TC 11
° POWERSTAGE
11 9.96 | 2.48 0.00
Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC 11,12 POWERSTAGE Distance _6.47 Miles Page | 7'/
STOP 11,12 Bogey Time _ 10  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictance
TC 11,12
o POWERSTAGE
0.00 | 0.00
START
1 |0.00}0.14 ’ @ 6.37
STRAIGHT
2 0.29 | 0.29 6.44
KEEP LEFT
3 0.56 | 0.27 6.17
LEFT
4 0.92 | 0.36 'T @ 5.81
STRAIGHT
5 1.02 | 0.10 5.71
Distance to next Instr._0.27




2025 Olympus Rally

TC11,12 POWERSTAGE Distance 6.47 Miles Page | 78
STOP 11,12 Bogey Time _ 10  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
RIGHT
) 1.29 | 0.27 5.44
CAUTION!
(v g 4 JUMP
V4 1.95 | 0.66 @ 4.78
LEFT UP
8 2.24 | 0.29 @ 4.49
DANGER!
DANGER! PACE CHANGE
9 2311 0.07 ‘ TREES ON DOWNSLOPE 4.42
OVER CREST
KEEP RIGHT
10 2.71 1 0.40 4.02
% CAUTION!
EXPOSURE RIGHT
11 2.81 1 0.10 @ 3.92
Distance to next Instr._0.06




2025 Olympus Rally

TC11,12 POWERSTAGE Distance _6.47 Miles Page | 79
STOP 11,12 Bogey Time _ 10  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
LEFT UP
12 2.87 | 0.06 3.86
RIGHT
13 3.16 | 0.29 3.57
RIGHT
14 3.84 | 0.68 | . @ 2.89
ACUTE LEFT
AND
15 4.72 | 0.88 % KEEP STRAIGHT 201
WATER SPLASH
MAYBE
16 |4.89|0.17 ﬁﬁ o0 RIGHT 1.84
j DELTA CHICANE
17 |5.20]0.31 }\<[ 1.53
Distance to next Instr._0.19




2025 Olympus Rally

TC11,12 POWERSTAGE Distance _6.47 Miles Page | 80
STOP 11,12 Bogey Time _ 10  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Distance
STRAIGHT
18 5.39 | 0.19 1.34
STRAIGHT
19 5491 0.10 1.24
STRAIGHT
OVER CREST
20 5.92 | 0.43 RIGHT 0.81
CAUTION!
STRAIGHT
21 599 | 0.07 RIGHT WITH EXPOSURE 0.74
90 LEFT
22 6.18 | 0.19 0.55
FLYING FINISH
23 6.47 | 0.29 0.26
Distance to next Instr._0.26




2025 Olympus Rally

TC11,12 POWERSTAGE Distance 6.47 Miles Page | 81
STOP 11,12 Bogey Time __ 10 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline
INSTR. # '
T o Tulip Information Distance
o T STOP
24 6.73 | 0.26 . 0.00

Distance to next Instr.




2025 Olympus Rally

STOP 11,12

TC 11A/MTC 12A

TRANSIT POWERSTAGE TO
SERVICE

Distance 7.31 Miles

Page 82

Bogey Time __ 20

Minutes

Decline Distance

INSTR. #

Distance

Tulip

Accum. Incrm.

Information

Decline
Distance

0.00 | 0.00

ZERO ODO
@ LIMIT
. 35

T

STOP 7,8
JUST BEFORE GATE

SPEED

7.31

2.79 | 2.79

]

GRAVEL TO PAVEMENT

4.52

531 | 2.52

LEFT ONTO
DAYTON - AIRPORT RD

SPEED
LIMIT

45

2.00

6.39 | 1.08

RIGHT SANDERSON FIELD
W SANDERSON WAY

SPEED
LIMIT

25

0.92

7.02 | .63

RIGHT INTO SERVICE
ENTRANCE
THRU GATE

.29

7.31 | .29

s
41:._,
T

REGIONAL COMPETITORS
MTC IN
CONGRATULATIONS!
NATIONAL COMPETITORS FIRST TIME
REGROUP IN
SECOND TIME MTC IN
CONGRATULATIONS!

0.00

Distance to next Instr.
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2025 Olympus Rally

TC 11C TRANSIT SERVICE TO Distance 11.16 Miles Page_| 84
TC 12 POWERSTAGE Bogey Time _ 25  Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decli
INSTR. # [ Tulip Information Dictame
TC 11C
SERVICE OUT
1 0.00 | 0.00 SPEED| ZERO ODO AT GATE 11.16
25
STRAIGHT
2 0.20 | 0.20 ’ 10.96
’ LEFT
3 ]0.40|0.20 TN 10.76
45
RIGHT
SHELTON-MATLOCK RD
4 499 | 4.59 ’ SPEED 6.17
LIMIT
35
. —HGHLAND RD
5 |5.48]0.49 LT 5.72
45
STRAIGHT
= RS AdE-RD—
6 7.36 | 1.88 3.80
Distance to next Instr._1.08




2025 Olympus Rally

TC11C TRANSIT SERVICE TO Distance 11.16 Miles Page |85
TC 12 POWERSTAGE Bogey Time __ 25 Minutes Decline Distance
Distance . . Decline

INSTR. # .
YT Er— Tulip Information Distance
OVER CREST
TRUCK CROSSING
[ )

V4 8.44 | 1.08 > RIGHT AHEAD 2.72

RIGHT ON GRAVEL

8 8.59 | 0.15 2.57

TC 12
POWERSTAGE

10 |11.16] 2.48 0.00

nl
_: LEFTATT
THRU GRAVEL
9 8.68 1 0.09 STAY ON WIDE MAIN LINE 2.48
%

GO TO PAGE 77

Distance to next Instr.




